
 

 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

 
BUREAU OF 

INVESTIGATION 
& 

ENFORCEMENT 

 
June 29, 2023 

 
Via Electronic Filing 
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

Re: Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for Approval of Demand Side 
Management Plan for FY 2016-2020 and Philadelphia Gas Works Universal 
Service and Energy Conservation Plan for 2014-2016  
52 Pa. Code § 62.4 – Request for Waivers 
Docket No.:  P-2014-2459362 

 I&E Withdrawal of Appearance – Gina L. Miller 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Bureau of Investigation and 
Enforcement’s (I&E) Withdrawal of Appearance for the above-referenced matter.   
 

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate of 
Service.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
 Respectfully, 

 
  
 
 Carrie B. Wright 
 Prosecutor 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
 PA Attorney ID No. 208185 
 (717) 783-6156 
 carwright@pa.gov 
 
CBW/jfm 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Hon. F. Joseph Brady, PUC-OALJ (via email only) 
 Per Certificate of Service

mailto:carwright@pa.gov


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 

Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for 
Approval of Demand Side Management 
Plan for FY 2016-2020 and Philadelphia 
Gas Works Universal Service and Energy 
Conservation Plan for 2014-2016  
52 Pa. Code § 62.4 - Request for Waivers 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 

Docket No.:  P-2014-2459362 
 

 
 
 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please withdraw the appearance of Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor, on behalf of the 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the 

above-captioned proceeding.  Carrie B. Wright will remain as counsel on this case. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dated: June 29, 2023



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for 
Approval of Demand Side Management 
Plan for FY 2016-2020 and Philadelphia 
Gas Works Universal Service and Energy 
Conservation Plan for 2014-2016  
52 Pa. Code § 62.4 - Request for Waivers 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 

Docket No.:  P-2014-2459362 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Withdrawal of Appearance – Gina 

L. Miller dated June 29, 2023, in the manner and upon the persons listed below: 

 
Served via Electronic Mail Only: 

 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Deanne M. O'Dell, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
US Steel Tower 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 
lburge@eckertseamans.com 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for PGW 
 
 
 
 
 
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Laura Antinuuci, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Forum Place Building 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921. 
dlawrence@paoca.org: 
cappleby@paoca.org  
lantinucci@paoca.org  

Craig W. Berry, Esq. 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 W. Montgomery Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19122. 
craig.berry@pgworks.com 
 
 
 
Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place Building 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101. 
swebb@pa.gov 
 
 
 
Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq. 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
Kinteshia Scott, Esq. 
Energy Unit 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
North Philadelphia Law Center 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102. 
JPickens@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
kscott@clsphila.org
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Joseph Minott, Esq. 
Logan Welde, Esq. 
Clean Air Counsel of Philadelphia 
135 South 19th Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103. 
joe_minott@cleanair.org 
lwelde@cleanair.org 
 
 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
John Sweet, Esq. 
Ria Pereira, Esq. 
The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101. 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
Jo-Anne Thompson, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166. 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
____________________________ 

 Carrie B. Wright 
 Prosecutor 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
 PA Attorney ID No. 208185 
 (717) 783-6156 
 carwright@pa.gov 

 

mailto:lwelde@cleanair.org
mailto:carwright@pa.gov

